
Results Weelde voorjaar: 2 april 2023 (Judge: Mary Jo Smith)
Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Suri Junior Male Fawn LB Fabricio De Lievegemse Bergen LB Fabricio 1st prize 1
Suri Junior Male Lights AWS Cracker Westhoek Safari AWS Cracker 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Male Lights AWE Zeus Alpaca Weelde AWE Zeus 1st prize 1
Suri Intermediate Male White Tumulus Suri Tsunami Alpaca Tumulus Tumulus Suri Tsunami 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Grey Maquis Let the Show Begin Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Iconique 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AWS Avenger Amaretto Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female Grey AZ Pleuntje AlpacaTraZZ Flanders Costello ET 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Female Grey VDMJ Clara Fey Alpaca-erf VdMj Flanders Wolf 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey AWS Avenger Lillyfee Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey Chocolate Arpegia Alpaca Chocolate Hills Chocolate Torpedo 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey AWE Isis Alpaca Weelde MAE Ariel Admon 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Grey El Aciano Estrella Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Grand Legend 4th prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Grey Maquis Last Topaz Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Grey AF Mister Greyson Alpaca Friends Flanders Wolf 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Grey VDMJ Evoque Alpaca-erf VdMj Flanders Wolf 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Grey AWS Barry Westhoek Safari Sherlin The Avenger 1st prize 1
Huacaya Adult Male Grey AWE Eros Camino Azul Alpacas MAE Ariel Admon 1st prize 1
Huacaya Senior Male Grey AE Sammie Alpacafarm Cuzco AE Sambouca 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Black Mandel Belle Noor Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 1st prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black Mandel Capucine Mandel Alpacas Mandel Tygris 2nd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black CAA Twilight Camino Azul Alpacas AWS Jubel 3rd prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black Maquis Legacy Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 4th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black Gold-Line Penelope Gold-Line-Alpaca's Gold-Line Mantis 5th prize 8
Huacaya Junior Female Black AF Mylady Alpaca Friends Inca Killimanjaro 6th prize 8
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Injaaz Louise Injaaz Alpaca Stud Inca Leading Edge 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black Injaaz Little Foxglove Injaaz Alpaca Stud Inca Leading Edge 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AF Lola Alpaca Friends Inca Knight Rider 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Female Black AND Pokerface Alpaca's aan de Maas Sunsetestate Fischer 4th prize 4
Huacaya Adult Female Black Maquis Joy Li Alpagas au Carré Inca Grey Flyte 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Black Tumulus Uzi Alpaca Tumulus Bozedown Silver Bullet 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Black AF Marley Alpaca Friends Inca Killimanjaro 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Black LB Napoleon De Lievegemse Bergen Sunsetestate Kingslee ET 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Black d'Ave Enstein d'Ave d'Ave Brooklyn 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Maquis Kiss and Tell Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Injaaz Little Lacy Injaaz Alpaca Stud Inca Leading Edge 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male Black Tumulus The Great One Alpaca Tumulus Lusi FireFox 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Adult Male Black Mandel Caspian Mandel Alpacas Sunsetestate Keefer ET 1st prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Black Alheerd Donnie Alpaca Heerd Bozedown Falcon 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Senior Male Black Pachmana Ariano Alpaca Pachmana Lusi FireFox 1st prize 2
Huacaya Senior Male Black Pachmana Ercolano Alpaca Pachmana Lusi FireFox 2nd prize 2

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AWE Althena Alpaca Weelde Flanders Falcon ET 1st prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Maquis Licence to Kill Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Iconique 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Brown Absauwen Suzanne Absauwen Alpaca Flanders Talisman ET 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Brown LB Anna De Lievegemse Bergen Sunsetestate Ascot 4th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Brown CAA Chanel Camino Azul Alpacas ABR Luciano 5th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Brown AWS Jolie Westhoek Safari AWS Hades 6th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Gold-Line Oleanna Gold-Line-Alpaca's Top-Line Kosmo 1st prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Injaaz Little Loyalty Injaaz Alpaca Stud Bozedown Chance III 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown Injaaz Little Tide Injaaz Alpaca Stud Bozedown Chance III 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown AF Lucille Alpaca Friends AF Ike 4th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown DR Edith B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA Sunsetestate Bastille ET 5th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Brown VDMJ Rebecca Alpaca-erf VdMj Rzadkiewa Bonfire 6th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Brown AWE Hocus Pocus Alpaca Weelde Flanders Falcon ET 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Brown Mandel Beaufort Mandel Alpacas Flanders Orion ET 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Brown DR Luca B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA Houghton Champion 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Brown alpaGAST Archibald alpa-GAST Flanders Atlas ET 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown El Aciano Marques Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Champion 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown MB Peter Reid MB Alpaca's ABR Luciano 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Male Brown GR Geronimo Robert Guedens AL Davincy 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Male Brown Flanders Léon ET Mandel Alpacas Millduck Oregon 1st prize 1
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Carré Ema Belle Alpagas au Carré Maquis Francorchamps 1st prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Tumulus Utopia Alpaca Tumulus Stoneleigh Rebellion 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn AWS Calida Westhoek Safari Gilt Edge Gold Standard 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Gold-Line Pure Gold Gold-Line-Alpaca's Gold-Line Mantis 4th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn Absauwen Paulette Absauwen Alpaca Flanders Orion ET 5th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Female Fawn El Aciano Valentina Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Grand Legend 6th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Female Fawn Ringwood Willow Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Kryptonite ET 1st prize 1
Huacaya Senior Female Fawn AWS Victoria Absauwen Alpaca Flanders Cassius 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn d'Ave Evinrude d'Ave Houghton Cambridge 1st prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Mandel Brut Mandel Alpacas Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 2nd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Chocolate Starboy Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Feodor 3rd prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn El Aciano Bowie Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Champion 4th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Sunset Samuel Sunset Alpaca Sherlin The Avenger 5th prize 7
Huacaya Junior Male Fawn Pachmana Deniro Alpaca Pachmana Pachmana Ercolano 6th prize 7
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn AWS Avan Westhoek Safari Gilt Edge Gold Standard 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male Fawn ARE Iron Man Alpaca Reckheim Aquaviva Marcus 3rd prize 2
Huacaya Adult Male Fawn AWS Cosmo Westhoek Safari Waratah Flats Exodus 1st prize 1

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female Lights Maquis Los Angeles Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Lights Top-Line Prada Top-Line-Alpacas AWS Jubel 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Lights Maquis Lara Croft Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Lights Chocolate Elvira Alpaca Chocolate Hills OLD Luminoso d'Amour 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Lights AF Marlieze Alpaca Friends Quality Line Magic 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female Lights Sunset Soraya Sunset Alpaca Waratah Flats Fire Cracker 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female Lights d'Ave Douce d'Ave Maquis Francorchamps 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male Lights ARE Jacques Alpaca Reckheim HMF Horizon 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Lights DR Juul B&B De Ruttermolen BVBA Houghton Champion 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Lights Oro Vivo Frisco Oro Vivo Flanders Magnum 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Lights MB Luc Van Lierde Alpaca Heerd ABR Luciano 1st prize 2
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Female White MB Joanne Ernst MB Alpaca's ABR Luciano 1st prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White Chocolate Louisa Alpaca Chocolate Hills OLD Luminoso d'Amour 2nd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White TraZZy Ni Nix AlpacaTraZZ Houghton Champion 3rd prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White CAA Veuve Clicquot Camino Azul Alpacas ABR Luciano 4th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White Top-Line Perfection Alpaca Fiber Line Top-Line Commander Magic 5th prize 6
Huacaya Junior Female White LB Yvonne De Lievegemse Bergen Stoneleigh Rebellion 6th prize 6
Huacaya Intermediate Female White El Aciano Cinderella Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Champion 1st prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female White Top-Line Orchestra Top-Line-Alpacas Top-Line Commander Magic 2nd prize 3
Huacaya Intermediate Female White TraZZy PoH AlpacaTraZZ Houghton Champion 3rd prize 3
Huacaya Adult Female White Top-Line Mistery Top-Line-Alpacas Houghton Tequila 1st prize 1
Huacaya Junior Male White Fiber Line Primo Alpaca Fiber Line Top-Line Kosmo 1st prize 2
Huacaya Junior Male White Fiber Line Popeye Alpaca Fiber Line Gold-Line Mantis 2nd prize 2
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Tumulus Urban Cowboy Alpaca Tumulus Kurrawa Legends Thrill Seeker 1st prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Top-Line Olympic Champion Top-Line-Alpacas AWS Jubel 2nd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White El Aciano Alejandro Alpaca el Aciano Houghton Grand Legend 3rd prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White Chocolate Cokeman Alpaca Chocolate Hills Flanders Salvador ET 4th prize 5
Huacaya Intermediate Male White MB Chris Mc Cormack Camino Azul Alpacas ABR Luciano 5th prize 5

Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class
Huacaya Junior Male Multi ARE Jakoti Alpaca Reckheim HMF Horizon 1st prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Multi Top-Line Picasso Top-Line-Alpacas AWS Jubel 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Multi AWE Bonzai Dragon Alpaca Weelde NZ Summerhill Leopard Fire Dragon 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Junior Male Multi AWE Atomic Dragon Alpaca Weelde NZ Summerhill Leopard Fire Dragon 4th prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi RF Denzell De Lievegemse Bergen Millduck Oregon 1st prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi Alpaca Hill Romeu Alpaca-erf VdMj Popham Appaloosa Subterfuge 2nd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Woody Camino Azul Alpacas Ringwood Appaloosa Sting 3rd prize 4
Huacaya Intermediate Male Multi Ringwood Appaloosa Winnetou Oro Vivo Ringwood Appaloosa Sting 4th prize 4
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Type Class Colour Alpaca Farm Sire Place Size class

Alpaca Farm Sire
Colour Champions:
Champion Huacaya Multi ARE Jakoti Alpaca Reckheim HMF Horizon 8
Champion Huacaya Grey Maquis Let the Show Begin Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Iconique 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Grey Maquis Last Topaz Alpagas du Maquis Inca Grey Flyte 13
Champion Huacaya Black Tumulus Uzi Alpaca Tumulus Bozedown Silver Bullet 27
Reserve Champion Huacaya Black Mandel Belle Noor Mandel Alpacas Flanders Atlas ET 27
Champion Huacaya Brown Flanders Léon ET Mandel Alpacas Millduck Oregon 22
Reserve Champion Huacaya Brown AWE Althena Alpaca Weelde Flanders Falcon ET 22
Champion Huacaya Fawn AWS Cosmo Westhoek Safari Waratah Flats Exodus 19
Reserve Champion Huacaya Fawn d'Ave Evinrude d'Ave Houghton Cambridge 19
Champion Huacaya Lights Maquis Los Angeles Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Francorchamps 13
Reserve Champion Huacaya Lights ARE Jacques Alpaca Reckheim HMF Horizon 13
Champion Huacaya White Top-Line Mistery Top-Line-Alpacas Houghton Tequila 17
Reserve Champion Huacaya White Tumulus Urban Cowboy Alpaca Tumulus Kurrawa Legends Thrill Seeker 17

Alpaca Farm
Progeny:
Champion Progeny Huacaya Male ABR Luciano MB Alpaca's 3

AWARDS: Alpaca Sire Farm

Grand Champion Huacaya Top-Line Mistery Top-Line-Alpacas Houghton Tequila 119 !!!
Reserve Champion Huacaya Maquis Let the Show Begin Alpagas du Maquis Maquis Iconique 119
Champion Suri AWS Cracker Westhoek Safari Surico Oracle 4
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